
AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT 

This Third Amendment to a Professional Service Contract ("Amendment 3') between Milwaukee 

County, a Wisconsin municipal body corporate, as represented by its House of Correction 

(hereafter called the "County" or "HOC"), and Employ Milwaukee Inc. (hereafter called 

"Contractor'') is entered on                                                    . Together these named entities 

constitute the Parties ("Parties") to this Agreement. 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, HOC and Contractor are Parties to that certain Professional Services Contract dated 

August 1, 2017 (the "Contract") for Re-entry Coordination to help offenders plan for 

reintegration into the community, focusing on employment and training; case management; and 

assessments.  The contract allowed the County two (2) optional calendar year extensions for 

2018 and 2019.  The first optional extension (the First Extension) was exercised that extended 

the Contract to December 31, 2018 in order to be able to continue the program and receive full 

reimbursement of $52,000 from a 2016 JAG award.  The Contract was increased through the 

First Amendment on October 3, 2018 from the original $52,000 to $74,000 to pay for services 

through December 31, 2018.  Around December 2018, the Contract was again increased through 

the Second Amendment to $88,000 to pay for and extend the services through March 31, 2019.  

The parties wish to increase and extend the contract for a third time, pursuant to which 

Contractor is responsible for the provision of a reentry coordinator for the HOC; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Parties to amend the Contract as more particularly set forth 

herein. 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and provisions contained herein and for other 

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged 

by the Parties hereto, it is agreed as follows: 

PROVISIONS: 

COMPENSATION: The total compensation shall be increased by a maximum of $38,000 (from 

$88,000 to $126,000) to pay for the services through December 31, 2019. The House of 

Correction will compensate off time for Reentry coordinators and case management staff not to 

exceed 80 hours of vacation time per year. Sick allowances, personal time off and non-HOC 

related activity off site will not be compensated.  

TERM:  Extend the contract end date to December 31, 2019. 

AUDIT CLAUSE:  The Audit and Inspection of Records clause shall be stricken and replaced 

with the following: 

 

COUNTY RIGHTS OF ACCESS AND AUDIT. 

The Contractor, Lessee, or other party to the contract, its officers, directors, agents, partners and 

employees shall allow the County Audit Services Division and department contract 

administrators (collectively referred to as Designated Personnel) and any other party the 

DocuSign Envelope ID: A070B96B-A2DE-40CD-B985-F0BDE2B533F6



Designated Personnel may name, with or without notice, to audit, examine and make copies of 

any and all records of the Contractor, Lessee, or other party to the contract, related to the terms 

and performance of the Contract for a period of up to three years following the date of last 

payment, the end date of this contract, or activity under this contract, whichever is later.  Any 

subcontractors or other parties performing work on this Contract will be bound by the same 

terms and responsibilities as the Contractor.  All subcontracts or other agreements for work 

performed on this Contract will include written notice that the subcontractors or other parties 

understand and will comply with the terms and responsibilities.  The Contractor, Lessee, or other 

party to the contract, and any subcontractors understand and will abide by the requirements of 

Section 34.09 (Audit) and Section 34.095 (Investigations concerning fraud, waste, and abuse) of 

the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances.  

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Contract on the day, month, and 

year first above written. 

 
Approved for execution:    Reviewed: 

 

By: ______________________ Date: _____ By: _____________________ Date: _____ 

 

 Corporation Counsel Risk Management 

 

Approved:      Approved:       

 

By: _______________________ Date: _____ By: ____________________ Date: _____ 

 

 Community Business Development Partners       Employ Milwaukee Inc.                     

 

Approved:      Approved as to Sec.59.255(2)(e), Wis. Stats.: 

 

By: ______________________ Date: _____ By: _____________________ Date: _____ 

 

 County Executive Comptroller 

 

Approved:      Approved as to Wis. Stats. §59.41: 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: A070B96B-A2DE-40CD-B985-F0BDE2B533F6

1/15/2019

1/15/2019

1/17/2019

1/16/2019

1/17/2019

1/18/2019

https://library.municode.com/wi/milwaukee_county/codes/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=MICOCOGEORVOI_CH34OFCO_34.09AU
https://library.municode.com/wi/milwaukee_county/codes/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=MICOCOGEORVOI_CH34OFCO_34.095INCOFRWAAB


By: ______________________ Date: _____ By: _____________________ Date: _____ 

 

 Superintendent  Corporation Counsel 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: A070B96B-A2DE-40CD-B985-F0BDE2B533F6

1/15/2019


